

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE: S.A.No.243 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	16.06.2025	<u>LNA,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Having regard to the reasons set out in the accompanying affidavit and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner, delay of 241 days in resubmitting the appeal is hereby condoned. Accordingly, application is ordered. <u>S.A.No.243 of 2025</u> List on 19.06.2025. <u>LNA,J</u> tssb	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE