

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: SA.No.243 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.01.2026	<u>RY,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants requested time for arguing the second appeal, while so, learned counsel for the respondents is ready with arguments. It is also noticed that learned counsel for the appellants is repeatedly taking adjournments without arguing the second appeal. List on 16.02.2026, finally. (B/o) Bj/rkk	